Installed into a duct, a small amount of air will flow through the divided probe into
the EE850 enclosure, where the CO2 sensing cell is located, and back into the
duct. The RH and T sensing elements are placed inside the probe.
Very important
For accurate measurement the cover of EE850 as well as the cable outlet – cable
glad or conduit adapter - must be tightly closed. This is essential for avoiding
ingress of air other than from the duct into the EE850 enclosure, which would
falsify the measurement.

Ø > 13 mm
Ø > 0.51“
According to ordering guide
101 mm
3.98“
19 mm
0.75“
60 ±0.3 mm
2.36 ±0.11“
Ø > 16 mm
Ø > 0.63“
6 mm
0.24“
90 ±0.3 mm
3.54 ±0.11“
46 mm
1.81“
5 mm
0.2“
EE850 with conduit connection for the North American market: use a flat screwdriver to carefully to break open the plastic knockout
at the marked location, in order to avoid damaging the electronics inside the enclosure. The conduit adapter is not included in the
scope of supply.
The device shall not be exposed to extreme mechanical or thermal stress.
This EE850 is not appropriate for safety, emergency stop or other critical applications where device malfunction or failure could cause
injury to humans and other living beings.
CAUTION
CO2 sensing cell
Humidity and
temperature sensor
- EE850 transmitter according ordering guide
- Cable gland
- Mounting flange + seal
- Mounting materials
- Two self-adhesive labels for configuration changes (see user guide at www.epluse.com/relabeling)
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
TECHNICAL DATA